




l.K. Gujral Punjab Technical University, Kapurthala
Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996

(Punjob Ad No. 7 ol 7997)

Ref No:- IKGPTU/Reg/NF/l 5 I Dated'trj./06/202t

Subject: Fee structure of various courses of IKGPTU Main Campus and
Constituent Campuses for the session ot 2O2L-22.

The fee structure of various courses of IKGPTU Main Campus and Constituent Campuses for
the session of 202L-22 is attached as Table A & Table B.

(Sandeep r)
Registrar

t2-)-Y:YX,Endst. No. TKGPTU/Res/NF/t58- I63

A copy is forwarded to the following officerc for information please

1. I/C Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor

2. All HoDs/Incharge (Non-Teaching)

3. Director (Main and other Campuses): To inform all Deputy Dean (Faculty), HoDs

(Teaching) and Incharge, Constituent Campuses.

4. Chief Coordinator, 2021-22

5. Coordinator Admission, 2021-22

6. Incharge (ITS): For upload on website

(Sandeep r Kazal)

I.K. Gujral Punjab Technical Univercity, lalandhar
lalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Near Pushpa Gujral science city, Kapurthala- 144603

Ph. No. O1822-28252L, 282501 Email: registrar@ptu.ac.in
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Registrar
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I K GUJRAI- PUiljAg TECHI{ICAL UNIVERSITY (ALL CIMPUSES) Fee Structure
Fee to be at the time of Admission r-22) Table A
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I K GUTRAL PUNIAB TECHNICAI UNIVERSITY {Al-L CAMPUSES) Fee Structure

Fee to be at the time oI Admission Iable A

B C D E H I J K

I

E

f93n
o?

E

-9

2

:6
..9
"9SEE

:
:r
5t
;,J

8C
Y3 $g

.e€
it,,s

EE

EE

4

1st
1st

2021,
2000 1250 1975 5225 15500 3000 23725

42450

2nd 1250 L915 3225 15500 14725

2nd
3rd

2022
1250 1975 3225 15500 18725

37450

4th 1250 1975 3225 15500 18725

3rd
5th

2023
1250 1975 3225 15500 18725

37450

6th 1250 1975 3225 15500 18125

1st
1st

2021
2000 1250 1975 5225 11000 5000 21225

35450

2nd 1250 1975 3225 11000 14225

2nd
3rd

2022
1250 1975 3225 11000 74225

28450

4th 1250 1975 3225 11000 14223

6
EE
E3E^ 1st

1st
2021

2000 11000 13000 9000 5000 2100o
47000

2nd 11000 11000 9000 20000

7

1st
1st

20zl
2000 4300 2700 1600 10600 30000 8000 48600

85600

2nd 4300 270o 7000 30000 37000

2nd
3rd

2022
4300 2100 7000 30000 37000

74000

4th 4300 2t@ 7000 30000 37000

3rd
5rh

2023
4300 2700 7000 30000 37000

74000

6th 4300 27@ 7000 30000 37000

8 *tsE
i-dttj

1st
1st

2021
2000 4000 s000 11000 30000 5000 45000

80000

2nd 4000 4000 30000 34000

2nd
3rd

2022
4000 10000 14000 18000 32000

46000

4th 4000 10000 14000

qv
aL)

til. !\r-\

G

>E

4000



I K GUlRAl, PUNTAB TECHNICAI UNIVERSIW (ALL C3MPUSES) Fee Structure

Fee to be d ited at the tlme ofadmission Table A
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I K GUJRAT PUI'IIA8 TECHNICAI. UNIVERSITY (ALT C.AMPI'SES) FEE StruCtU'E

Fee to be 1- Table A
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Fee to be de ited at the time of Filling of Exam Form Table B
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I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSIW
Esttl. Under Panjab Technical University Act, 1996

(Punjab Act No. I 0f 1997)

Re f No. : IKGt'rI//Res/N/ I O 3]- Dated:o906.2018

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Fee structure of various courses of IKGPTU Main Campus and
Constituent Campuses for the sessaon of 2018-19.

Vice Chancellor approved the enclosed fee structure of various courses of IKGPTU Main

Campus and Constituent Campuses for the session of 2018-19.

Entrance test fees is Rs. 500/- (Rs. 250/- for SC/ST Candidates) (applicable for the

courses for which entrance test is conducted).

Endst. No. IKGPTU/Re9/N l&o} g - aO Ll I Dated:ot06.2018

A copy is fomrarded to the following for information:

1. Incharge Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
2. Al{ HODs (Teaching & Non-Teaching)
3. Director, IKGPTU Main Campus
4. Deputy Controller(ITS): For upload on website

,ffiil\,"",
Puistrar

;|.!99i't'"'

I. K. Gujrol Punjab Technical University, Jalandhar
Jalandhsr Kopurthula llighwult, Ncar pushpacujrul Science Cit!, Kapufihala - 144 603

Ph. No. 01822 - 662521,662501 r-ax No. : 0t822-255506,662526, Emait : registro,<i,ptu.oc.in

Annexure 'D'
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I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSIW
Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Act, 1996

(Punjab Act No. I of 1997)

Ref, No. : IKGPTU/Reg/N//Q / f oatea: lQ.cfi.t]
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L K. Gujral Punjab Techalcnl University, Jalandhar
Jalandhar Kapurthala Highway, Near Pushpa Gujral Science Cit!, Kspurthala - 144 603

Ph. No. 01822 - 662521, 662501 Fax No. : 01822-255506, 662526, Email : rcgktat@ptu.ac.in
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In addition to above, following categories are also eligible for the IKGPTU scholarship

scheme:

1. Full fee concession for 1* year only to one student in each course for National Level

Sports/Cultural participation certifi cate.

2. One student from each course will get benefit of full tuition fee for specially abled.

3. Post Matric Scholarship will be applicable to eligible SC/ST Students of Punjab State.

Out of total fee, only security fee (refundable) will be charged from the student at

the time of admission. In case the student fails to submit the scholarship form on Dr.

Ambedkar Scholarship Portal or his/her case is rejected by the Government, he/she

shall be liable to pay the balance fee.

mar Kazal)

.-t_
Endst. No. rKGpru/REG/NF/ I +13 - l?t g Dated: 28.08.2020

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

I/C Secretariat O/o Vice Chancellor: For kind information of Hon'ble Vlce Chancellor
All HoDs/Incharge (Non-Teaching)
Director (Main and other Campuses): To inform all Deputy Dean (Faculty), HoDs
(Teaching) and Incharge, Constituent Campuses
Chief Coordinator, 2020-Zl
Coordinaton Admission, 2020-2 1

Incharge (ITS): For upload on website

1

2

3

4
5
6

(Sandeep
Registrar

(Sandeep
Registrar

mar Kaza r)

Page 2 of 2
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Estd. (Jniler Punjab Technical Univercily Acl, 1996
I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSIW

Acl No. I of 1997)

Ref, No. : IKGPTU/Req/N F/66 Dated : 23.04.2020

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Scholarship Scheme (Admission Session 2O2O-2r)'

Following scholarships scheme will be available to newly admitted students of the IKGPTU

Main Campus, Kapurthala and Constituent Campuses for the session 202Q-2L:

Terms & Conditions:

1. Eligible students can opt only one scholarship category at the time of admission.

2. If the eligible student doesn't want to avail the benefit, he/she will submit the

undertaking. In such case, student cannot claim benefit of Scholarship Scheme

during later semesters.

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technicd Universily, Jalandhar
Jotandhar Kspurthala Highway, Near Pushpa Guir Science City, Kspurtlrcla ' 144 603

Ph. No.01822 - 282521,282501 Emsil: rcgistst(@Ptu-ac-in

Degrees Category Description Scholarship

B.Tech.

A (i) JEE Rank s 50.000 100% Tuition Fee

A (ii) 50,000 < JEE Rank < 1,00,000 75olo Tuition Fee

A (iii) 1,00,000 < JEE Rank < 2,00,000 50o/o Tuition Fee

A (iv) 2,00,000 < JEE Rank s 2,50,000 25olo Tuition Fee

B.Arch.

B (i) JEE Rank (Paper-2)< 5,000 100o/o Tuition Fee

B (ii) 5,000 < JEE Rank (Paper-2) s 10,000 75olo Tuition Fee

B (iii) 10,000 < JEE Rank (Paper-2) <15,000 50o/o Tuition Fee

B (iv) 15,000 < JEE Rank (Paper-2) < 20,000 2570 Tuition Fee

c (i) NATA o/o > 75Vo 100Vo Tuition fee

c (ii) 70 < NATA o/o 3 75 75olo Tuition fee

c (iii) 65 < NATA o/o 370 5Ljulo I ultlon lee

c (iv) 60 < NATA o/o 3 65 25olo Tuition fee

M.Tech., B.Tech,,
B.Tech.(LEET),

MBA, BBA, M.Arch.,
B.Arch., MCA, BCA,

MA, BA, M.PhiII,
B.Planning, BHMCT,
M.Sc., B.Sc.(Hons.),

B.Sc.(IT)

D (i) University/Board 1$ Topper 100o/o Tuition Fee

D (ii) University/Board 2no and 3d Topper 75olo Tuition Fee

D (iii) Marks Z 90o/o 100o/o Tuition Fee

D (iv) 75olo<Marks<90Vo 50o/o Tuition Fee

M.Tech. E GATE Oualified As per AICTE/UGC

Annexure 'H'



3. The scholarship conditions for the student to carry forward in future semesters:

i. Student must clear all courses in each semester.

ii. Student must acouire minimum 6.0 SGPA in semester result.

iii. Student must maintain good conduct throughout his/her studies.

In addition to above, following categories are also eligible for the IKGPTU scholarship

scheme:

1. Full fee concession for lst year only to one student in each course for National Level

Sports/Cultural participation ceftificate.

2. One student from each course will get benefit of full tuition fee for specially abled.

3. Post Matric Scholarship will be applicable to eligible SC/ST Students of Punjab State.

Out of total fee, only security fee (refundable) will be charged from the student at

the time of admission. In case the student fails to submit the scholarship form on Dr.

Ambedkar Scholarship Portal or his/her case is rejected by the Government, he/she

shall be liable to pay the balance fee.

Endst. No. IKGPTU/REG/NF | 67 -72 Dated: 23.04,2020

A copy is fonruarded to the following olficers for information please.

I/C Secretariat O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
All HoDs/Incharge (Non-Teaching)
Director (Main and other Campuses): To inform all Deputy Dean (Faculty), HoDs
(Teaching) and Incharge, Constituent Campuses

4. Chief Coordinator, 2020-2t
5. Coordinator Admission, 2020-2I

2.
3.

6. Incharge (ITS): For upload on website .ry
zffi
1or;5-s. waliay
Registrar



I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSIW
Esttl, Under Punjob Technicul Univen;ily Act, 1996

(Punjab Act No. I of 1997)

Rej. No. : t KG PrIuR EG/N r/ 217 ? Datett : 2+072021

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Scholarship Scheme (Admission Session 2O2O-2L).

In continuation to Notificatlon No. IKGPTU/REGINF166-72 dated 23.04.2020 (copy enclosed)

and as per approval of Vice Chancellor, following scholarship scheme will be available to

admitted students of M. Planning course of IKGPTU Mohali Campus-Il for the session 2020-

2t:

Degrees Category Description

D (i) L University/Board 1$ Topper 100o/o Tuition Fee

University/Board 2nd and 3'd Topper
M. Planning

D (i)
DO)
D (iv)

757r Tuition Fee

100o/o Tuition FeeMarks > 900/o

750lo<Marks<90o/o 50o/o Tuition Fee

All other terms and conditions shall be applicable of above mentioned notification.

(Sandee mar Kaza r)
Registrar -,ur--

Endst. No. rKGpru/REG/NF AltO - 21( 5 Dated: ffi.zozt
A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action
please.

I/C VC Secretariat for kind information of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
All HoDs/ Incharge (Non-Teaching)
Director (Main Campus): To inform all Deputy Dean (Faculty), HoDs (Teaching) and

Director/Incharge, Constituent Campuses
4. Chief Coordinator, Academic session 2020-21
5. Coordinator Admission, Academic session 2020-21
6. In-charge (ITS): For upload on website

(Sandeep
Registrar

1

2
3

r Kazal)

l. K. Gujrol Punjab Technical Universily, lulurulhar
.lofundhor Kapurthalu llighway, Neur Pushpo Guirul Science Cit)', Kapurlholu - 141 603

Ph. No. 01822 - 2E2521, 2E2501, Iimoil: rcsistu{aDtu.oc.i

r Scholarship

a\

Annexure 'I'



I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Estd. Under Punjob Technical University Acl, 1996

(Punjab Act No. I t997)

Ref. No. : tKG PrIJ/R"g/N F/l+lL Dated : 9toE.2o2o

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Scholarship Scheme (Admission Session 2O2O-2L),

Following scholarship scheme will be available to newly admitted students of the IKGPTU

Main Campus, Kapurthala and Constituent Campuses for the session 2020-21:

Terms & Conditions:

1. Eliglble students can opt only one scholarship category at the time of admission.

2. If the eligible student doesn't want to avail the benefit, he/she will submit the
undertaking. In such case, student cannot claim benefit of Scholarship Scheme

during later semesters.

3. The scholarship conditions for the student to carry forward in future semesters:

i. Student must clear all courses in each semester.

ii. Student must acquire minimum 6.0 SGPA in semester result.

iii. Student must maintain good conduct th hout his/her studies.

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technical iversitl', Jalun hur
lalondhat Kapu hala Highx'ty, NeN Pushpo Gujtol Science CiU, ltapurthdla - 111 603

Ph. No. 0 I E 2 2 - 2 E 2 5 2 l, 2E 2 5 0 I E nail: regi strq,{al) tu.ac. i n

,4- Page I of 2

Degrees Category Description Scholarship
M.Tech., B.Tech.,

B.Tech.(LEET),
MBA, MBA
(Hospital

Administration),
BBA, M.Arch.,

B.Arch,, MCA, BCA,
MA, BA, M.PhiII,

B.Planning, BHMCT,
M.Sc., B.Sc.(Hons.),

B.Sc.(IT)

N'l.Tech.

D (i) University/Board 1* Topper

D (ii) Marks > 90o/o 100o/o Tuition Fee

D (iiD University/Board 2nd and 3'd Topper 75olo Tuition Fee

50o/o Tuition Fee

As peT AICTE/UGC

D (iv) 75olo<lt4arks<90o/o

E GATE Qualifled

100Vo Tuition Fee

Annexure 'J'



I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSITY
Iisul. Under Punjob Technical University Act, 1996

(Punjob Atr No. I of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTIT/Re7/IIF/ 186 Dutetl: 30 04.2019

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Scholarship Scheme (Admission Session 2019-20).

Following scholarships scheme will be available to newly admitted students of the lvlain

Campus and Constituent Campuses of IKGPTU Kapurthala:

Description

B ( ii) 7570 Tuition Fee

B ( iii) 10,000 < IEE Rank (Paper-2) 515,000 500/0 Tuition Fee

B.Arch.
B (iv) 15,000 < IEE Rank (Paper-2) < 20,000 2590 Tuition Fee

NATA o/o > 75olo 100o/o Tuition fee

c (ii)

65 < NATA o/o S 70 500/o Tuition fee

C (iv) 60 < NATA o/o S 65 250lo Tuition fee

M.Tech., B.Tech,,
B.Tech.(LEET), MBA, BBA,

M.Arch., B.Arch., MCA, BCA,
MA, BA, M.Phill, B.Planning,
BHlvlcT, M.Sc., B.Sc.(Hons.),

D (i) University/Board 1't Topper

University/Board 2nd and 3'd Topper 750lo Tuition Fee

B.Sc. 500/0 Tuition Fee

I\4.Tech.
As per

100o/o Tuition Fee

AICTE GC

during later semesters.

L K, Gujral Panjab Technic University, lolandhar
Jalandhar Kapurthala Highx,a1,, Near Pushpt Gujrnl Science Citl', Kapurtholo - 144 603

Ph. No. 01822 - 662 521, 662 501 Fax No. : 01822-255506, 662526, Emtil : regi*art@pu.uc.iprr" 1 o1 7

E

Category Scholarship

A (iii) 1,00,000 < JEE Rank s 2,00,000

50,000 < JEE Rank < 1,00,000A (ii) 750lo Tuition Fee

50o/o Tuition Fee

A (iv) 2,00,000 < JEE Rank < 2,50,000

A (i) 100o/o Tuition Fee

B.Tech.

25olo Tuition Fee

B (i) iEE Rank (Paper-2)< 5,000 1000/o Tuition Fee

5,000 < IEE Rank (Paper2) < 10,000

c (i)

70 < NATA o/o S 75 75olo Tuition fee

c ( iii)

D (ii)

D (iii) Marks 2 90o/o 10070 Tuition Fee

D (iv) 800/oSMarks<900/o

I

GATE Qualified

Terms & Conditions:

1. Eligible students can opt only one scholarship category at the time of admission.

2. If the etigible student doesn't want to avail the benefit, he/she will submit the
undertaking. In such case/ student cannot claim benefit of Scholarship Scheme

Degrees

JEE Rank < 50,000

Anneuxre 'K'



3. The scholarship conditions for the student to carry forward in future semesters:

i. Student must clear all courses in each semester.

ii. Student must acquire minimum 6.0 SGPA in semester result.

iii. Student must maintain good conduct throughout his/her studies.

In addition to above, following categories are also eligible for the IKGPTU scholarship

scheme:

1. Full fee concession for 1s year only to one student in each course for National Level

Sports/Cultural pa rtici pation certifi cate.

2. One student from each course will get benefit of full tuition fee for specially abled.

3. Post Matric Scholarship will be applicable to eligible SCiST Students of Punjab State'

Out of total fee, only security fee (refundable) will be charged from the student at

the time of admission. In case the student fails to submit the scholarship form on Dr.

Ambedkar Scholarship Portal or his/her case is rejected by the Government, he/she

shall be liable to pay the balance fee.

t(

Endst. No.IKGPTU/REG/Nil 181- IqL
A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please.

I/c Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor: For information of Vice Chancellor
All HoDs (Non-Teaching)
Director (Main Campus): To inform the all HoDs (Teaching)
Director, IKGPTU Hoshiarpur Campus

1

2

3

4

(Dr. S a ia)
Registrar

Dated: Jp.04.2019

(Dr. S. . Walia)
Registrar

Page Z of 2



I.K. GUJRAL PUNJAB TECHNICAL UNIVERSIW
Estd. Under Punjab Technical University Acl, 1996

(Punjab Act No. I of 1997)

Ref. No. : IKGPTU/neStNt lQ 7 Dated:30.04.2018

NOTIFICATION

Sub: Scholarchip Scheme (Admission Session 2018-19)'

Following scholarships are available to newly admitted students of IKGPTU Campuses for

Admission session 2018-19:

B.Tech/B.Arch.

1. CategoryA

JEE for B.Tech JEE (Paper-2) for B.Arch. Scholarchip
Rank <50,000 Rank <5000 Full Tuition Fee

50,000 < Rank < 01 Lakh 5000 < Rank <10,000 75olo Tuition Fee

01 Lakh < Rank < 02 Lakh 10,000 < Rank <15000 500/o Tuition Fee

2, Category B

University Positon holders Scholarship
University/Board Toppers (1s Position holders) Full Tuition Fee

2nd and 3rd Position holders 75olo Tuition Fee

M.Tech/ B.Tech (Lateral Entry)/ BCA

1. Category A (for M.Tech. only)

Gate Qualified: Scholarship as per AICTE/UGC norms will be provided by the

University.

2. Category B

Percentage in Qualifying Exam Scholarship
Percentage > 90 Full Tuition Fee

80<Percentage<90 500/o Tuition Fee

3. Category C

University Position holderc Scholarchip
University Toppers (lst Position holders) Full Tuition Fee

znd and 3rd Position holders 750lo Tuition fee

I. K. Gujral Punjab Technicd University, Jalandhar
\*Jalundhar Kapurthala Highway, Near Pushpa Guital Science CilJ), Kapurthala - 144 603 pase 1 of 2

Ph. No. 01822 - 662521, 662501 Fax No, : 01822'255506, 662526, Email : registra,@Irtu,ac,in-d- '

Annexure 'L'



I't.Sc, (Chemistry/ Physic/Mathematics)/ M,Sc. (Food Science & Technology)/
M..^ (Journalism and Mass Communication)/ M.B.A

1. CategoryA

Full tuition fee to maximum 100/o of sanctioned intake in each course as per merit in

entrance examination.

2, Category B

Univercity Position holderc Scholarship
University Toppers (1$ Position holders) Full Tuition Fee

znd and 3rd Position holders /5"/o I llltlo0 I€€

The scholarship conditions for the student to carry forward in future:

. He/She must clear all the previous semester,

. Minimum 6 SGPA in each semester.

. A student can avail only one scholarship at a time and shall be placed in category

giving him/her maximum benefit of the scholarship.

. He/She can avail scholarship on the basis of appropriate/good conduct throughout

the session.

In addition to above, following categories are also eligible for the IKGPTU scholarship

scneme:

1. Full fee concession for 1* year only to one student in each course for National level

sports/National level cultural paft ici pation certifi cate.

2. One student from each course will get benefit of full tuition fee for specially abled.

3. DeDaftments shall work and co-ordinate with Alumni to provide funds so as to start

more scholarships as per practice in other Universities.

A
ll.l-?

(Dr. Amhhpree
Registrar

Endst. No. IKGPTU/Reg/N I nB- gO[ Dated: 30.04,2018

A copy is forwarded to the following officers for information please'

1. I/c Secretariat, O/o Vice Chancellor:
2. All HoDs (Teaching & Non-Teaching)
3. Director, IKGPTU Main Campus
4. Director, All Constituent Campuses

For information of Vice Chancellor

s*$f""\",,,
Page 2 of 2
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